in which event, the Contractor shall pay the cost for that required insurance and shall 
furnish, upon demand, all information that may be required in connection with the 
District's 0btaining the required insurance. 

4. Compensation. In ·exchange for completing the work, the District agrees to pay the Contractor in 
the amount of Three Thousand, One Hundred Thirty-Seven Dollars and Zero Cents 
($3,137.00) ("Total Payment"). The Total Payment shall be invoiced upon completion of the 
Services by Contri!-ctor and acceptance by the District of the Services. The Total Payment includes 
all parts, materials, permits, and labor necessary to complete the Services as described in the